OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR UNIVERSITY OF GWADAR

Construction of Gate House for the Establishment of University of Gwadar at Gwadar.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

- 1. Sealed Tenders are invited on prescribed Tender Documents form from well reputed firms/constructors meeting the eligibility criteria stated at clause 4 below and in the bidding documents and are not blacklisted by any Procuring Agency or Authority, for Construction of Gate House for the Establishment of University of Gwadar.
- 2. Bidding Document can be obtained from the office of the undersigned from **April 01 to 22, 2024** during office hours. Submission of Tender fee Rs. 5,000/- in the form of Demand Draft of Pay Order in the name of University of Gwadar is mandatory. Failure will result in non-acceptance of tender.
- 3. The Bidding shall be carried out under **PPRA Rule 36(b) Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure**.
- 4. The bidders shall submit their technical & financial bids on or before **April 22, 2024 till 11:00 Hrs** at the office of the undersigned as under;
 - a. Technical Bid in a separate envelope marked "**Technical Bid**" comprising of documentary evidence required as under:
 - i) Valid registration with PEC in category C5 or above with specific code CE10.
 - ii) Must be registered with FBR as well as Balochistan Revenue Authority and active taxpayer.
 - iii) Relevant experience in similar nature of works executed during last 5 years:
 - At least (1) similar construction works of not less than Rs. 40 Million

OR

- At least two (2) similar construction works of not less than Rs. 25 Million.
- iv) Min Average Turnover of last 5 years should not be less than Rs. 40 Million.
- v) The bidder should submit affidavit to the effect that the firm/Contractor has not been blacklisted or in litigation previously by any executing Procuring Agency.
- b. **Financial Bid** filling rates in the Bill of Quantities in the Bidding Document in a separate envelope marked Financial Bid.
- c. **Bid Security** amounting Rs. 1,000,000/- in the form specified in bidding documents shall be submitted in a separate envelop.
- 5. The bid is signed, named and stamped by authorized person of firm along with authorization letter.
- 6. Conditional tenders or a tender without the Bid Security and tender Challan will not be considered. Bid Security of the bidders who failed to win the bid shall be returned as per provision of bidding documents.
- 7. Technical bids will be opened on April 23, 2024 at 11:30 Hrs at the office of the undersigned.
- 8. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of PPRA Rules 2004 (Amended up-to date) and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under Rule-33" of said Rules.

Project Director, Establishment of University of Gwadar University of Gwadar Sarwan Avenue, New Town Phase-IV, Gwadar Ph # +92-86-4411380 Emai: pd@ug.edu.pk,